Successful Bidder shall be 

responsible for compliance with requirements under the laws and shall protect and indemnify 

completely IFCI from any claims/penalties arising out of any infringements.    

Bid Security / earnest Money Deposit (EMD)  

An amount of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) by way of Demand Draft/Pay 

order (Bankers Cheque) issued by a Nationalized Bank, issued in favour of “IFCI Limited” 

payable at New Delhi, is required to be submitted in a sealed envelope (off line mode)  

Following information should be marked on the face of the sealed envelope.